VT- SR7 1/4 RE 29 993/09.02
© 2003
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics, D-97813 Lohr am Main
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG. In the event
of contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
*
Table of contents

/9
7
Ordering code
Block circuit diagram / pin assignment 3
Preferred types 4
Engineering / maintenance notes / supplementary information 4
Unit dimensions 4
Features
VT-SR7 amplifiers are used to control axial piston units of type
A4VS…HS.
The assembly is fitted with an oscillator/demodulator for inductive
position feedback and a PID-controller for controlling the swivel an-
gle of the pump. The parameters for the controller are matched to
the individual size of the axial piston unit.
The valve current is enabled by means of a relay call-up. The com-
mand value can be fed forward via the differential input or the com-
mand value input.
A measuring instrument installed in the front panel indicates the
servo-valve current; ± 100 % corresponds to ± 60 mA.
Card holder:
– Type VT 3002-2X/32, see RE 29 928, single card holder without
power supply unit
Power supply unit:
– Type VT-NE31-1X, see RE 29 929 compact power supply unit
115/230 VAC Æ ± 24 VDC, 7 VA
          Further details in clear text 1)
A4VS40HS =  Axial piston unit size     40
A4VS71HS =  Axial piston unit size     71
A4VS125HS =  Axial piston unit size   125
A4VS180HS =  Axial piston unit size   180
A4VS250HS =  Axial piston unit size   250
A4VS355HS =  Axial piston unit size   355
A4VS500HS =  Axial piston unit size   500
A4VS750HS =  Axial piston unit size   750
A4VS1000HS =  Axial piston unit size   1000
Amplifier for flow control with
servo-valves
Series 10 to19 = 1X
(10 to 19: unchanged technical data and pin assignment)